PREAN-AMERICAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

48th ANNUAL KAMA SCIENTIFIC CONVENTION

"Transforming Medicine through Quality and Innovation" Radisson Blu Aqua Chicago, Chicago IL September 22-24, 2023

April 27, 2023

Dear Colleagues,

The Korean American Medical Association (KAMA) is the nation's largest professional organization dedicated to providing support, mentorship and a professional home for physicians, trainees, and medical students of or with interest in Korean heritage. KAMA provides a unique community that focuses on the interests and needs of its members who are academic and community physicians and physician scientists across all medical specialties through CME programs, community outreach, and networking opportunities.

On behalf of the KAMA leadership, we thank our academic and institutional organizations for their ongoing support of our mission as an American Medical Association (AMA) Specialty and Service Society (SSS) and our work to continue to provide and improve equitable care to our community through practice, education and outreach. Our 2023 Annual Scientific Convention will be held in Chicago from September 22nd to the 24th featuring Dr. Jesse Ehrenfeld, President-elect, AMA and Dr. Howard K. Koh, the 14th Assistant Secretary for Health for the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services. We anticipate more than 200 attendees to join a rigorous program highlighting national and international leaders in academic medicine, research, health policy and industry.

Our programs would not be possible without the generous support of our donors. Please help us reach the appropriate marketing and communications officer in your organization to encourage them to join other leading institutions as supporters of KAMA. Your donation includes recognition on our website, on pre and post meeting communications to our database, on signage and slides during the Annual Convention.

About KAMA

In 1974, the Korean American Medical Association was founded as a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization by physicians of Korean heritage living in the United States. With chapters across the country including Southern California, Texas, Georgia, New York and New Jersey, KAMA has grown to nearly 18,000 members.

In close partnership with the Korean American Medical Student Association (KAMSA) and residents and fellows (KAMRAF), KAMA is committed to providing support, mentorship and guidance to medical students and trainees. Our public service ranges from community outreach health fairs, education seminars, and global health outreach programs. KAMA also maintains strong collaboration with medical societies in South Korea such as the Korean Medical Association (KMA).

Our legacy and future direction continue to reflect the success of Korean American physicians who have achieved academic, education and scientific prominence in medicine.

Our Vision

- To unite physicians of Korean heritage nationally and internationally through scientific collaboration and social networking and institutional partnerships (KMA, KAMS, KHA, and Korean Health and Ministry Department)
- To foster the development of future Korean American physicians by supporting KAMSA and KAMRAF
- To provide the national Korean American physician voice on pertinent healthcare issues via KAMA's ongoing membership in the AMA SSS
- To impact equitable healthcare delivery to the Korean and Korean American communities across the country through outreach and service

Our Programs

The Executive Committee is dedicated to the engagement of the Korean American physician community in an exchange of ideas and practices to promote the advances in medical practice, education and research. Women in Medicine, KAMSA and KAMRAF collaborations, community outreach, scientific and networking events including our annual national scientific convention help us to continue to build and unite our membership community.

We are grateful to our donors for their generosity throughout the years. Your support allows us to build and strengthen our ties to the Korean American community, a need that is greater than ever following the anti-Asian sentiment that has affected all of us personally and professionally. Thank you for joining us in celebrating our heritage, culture and the remarkable achievements accomplished by our Korean American physician community.

We thank you for your consideration and look forward to receiving your commitment. If you have any questions, please contact Lauren Johnson at Veritas Association Management (847) 752-5920 ljohnson@veritasamc.com

Sincerely,

Jennifer I. Lee, MD President, KAMA 2023

Chester Koh, MD

Chair, Board of Directors



48th ANNUAL KAMA SCIENTIFIC CONVENTION

"Transforming Medicine through Quality and Innovation" Radisson Blu Aqua Chicago, Chicago IL September 22-24, 2023

NAME	CONTACT PERSON/TITLE:
MAILIN	NG ADDRESS:
CITY/S	TATE/ZIP:
PHON	E:PREFERRED EMAIL:
Institutio	nal Partner Levels - Donation and Sponsorship Opportunities
Ame	ethyst (\$20,000)
•	Full page ad in the program and on KAMA Convention website on signage and slides throughout the convention.
•	Complimentary All-Access convention badges and gala invitations for 6 gala tickets*
Jade	(\$15,000)
•	Half page ad in the program and on KAMA Convention website on signage and slides throughout the convention.
•	Complimentary full 2-day convention registration 4 gala tickets*
Pea	rl (\$10,000)
•	Quarter page ad in the program and on KAMA Convention website on signage and slides throughout the convention.
•	Complimentary full 2-day convention registration and 2 gala tickets*
Тора	az (\$5,000)
	Support acknowledgement in the program on signage and slides throughout the convention. Complimentary full 2-day convention registration and gala invitation and 1 ticket to the gala*
☐ Ben	efactor Amount Pledged
	ets may be donated back to the KAMA "sponsor a trainee" program so they may attend. se donate gala tickets back to "sponsor a trainee"
ease sele	ect your preferred method of payment:
Che	dit Card: A member of our accounting team will contact you directly. ck payable to: Veritas Association Management (in US dollars on a US bank) Tax ID #46-3254245
	l to: KAMA c/o Veritas Association Management 1061 East Main Street, Suite 300, East Dundee, IL 60118 ase Invoice Me

Return this completed Registration Form to Lauren Johnson

Email: ljohnson@veritasamc.com

Mail: Veritas Association Management, 1061 East Main Street, Suite 300, East Dundee, IL 60118